
          Wariant karoserii
A) Limuzyna
B) Kombi
C) Coupée
D) Kabriolet
E) Hatchback
F) Van/mikrobus
G) SUV

          Karosszéria változatok
A) Limuzin
B) Kombi
C) Kupé
D) Kabrió
E) Ferde hátú
F) Furgon/minibusz
G) Szabadidőautó

          Variante de carrocería
A) Berlina
B) Combi
C) Coupée
D) Descapotable
E) Parte trasera aerodinámica
F) Monovolumen
G) Utilitario deportivo

          Carroserievariant
A) Sedan
B) Combi
C) Coupé
D) Cabriolet
E) Fastback
F)  Van/kleine bus
G) SUV

          Karosserivarianter
A) Limosine
B) Kombi
C) Coupée
D) Cabrio
E) Fast-back
F) Van/minibus
G) SUV

          Variante de carrosserie
A) Limousine
B) Break
C) Coupée
D) Cabriolet
E) 3 portes
F) Monospace/minibus
G) Tout terrain sportif

          Varianta karoserie
A) Limuzína
B) Kombi
C) Kupé
D) Kabriolet
E) Šikmá záď
F) Van/minibus
G) SUV

          Korivaihtoehdot
A) Sedan
B) Farmari
C) Coupé
D) Avoauto
E) Viistoperä
F) Pakettiauto/minibussi
G) SUV/katumaasturi

          Varianti della carrozzeria
A) Berlina
B) Station wagon
C) Coupé
D) Cabriolet
E) Fastback
F) Furgone/van
G) SUV

          Različica karoserije
A) Limuzina
B) Karavan
C) Kupe
D) Kabriolet
E) Kombilimuzina
F) Kombi/minibus
G) SUV (športni terenec)

          Вариант кузова
A) седан
B) комби
C) куп
D) кабрио
E) хэтчбек
F) Автофургон, микроавтобус
G) SUV

          车型
A) 轿车
B) 小轿车与卡车
C) 双门轿车
D) 轿跑车
E) 斜背式的汽车
F) 箱式汽车/小公共汽车
G) SUV

          Chassis versions
A) Saloon
B) Estate
C) Coupé
D) Convertible
E) Hatchback
F) Van/microbus
G) SUV

          Tipo de carroçaria
A) Limusina
B) Misto
C) Coupé
D) Cabrio
E) Dois volumes
F) Furgão/Carrinha
G) SUV

          Kaporta modeli
A) Sedan
B) SW
C) Coupe
D) Cabrio
E) Hatchback
F) Van/Minibüs
G) SUV

Liczba drzwi
Liczba siedzeń

2005-2011 rok produkcji
2/4 dozwolone miejsca

X PODUSZKA POWLETRZNA 
WYLĄCZONA!

Az ajtók száma
Az ülések száma

2005-2011 gyártási év
2/4 engedélyezett ülések
X AIRBAG (LÉGZSÁK) KL!

Número de puertas
Número de asientos

2005-2011 año de fabricación
2/4 asientos autorizados
X AIRBAG DESCONECTADO!

Aantal portieren
Aantal zitplaatsen

2005-2011 bouwjaar
2/4 goedgekeurde zitplaatsen
X AIRBAG UITGESCHAKELD!

Antal døre
Antal sæder

2005-2011 produktionsår
2/4 godkendte siddepladser
X AIRBAG OFF!

Nombre de portes
Nombre de sièges

2005-2011 Année de construction
2/4 Places assises homologuées
X AIRBAG DÉSACTIVÉ!

Počet dveři
Počet sedadel

2005-2011 rok výroby
2/4 schválená mista k sezeni
X AIRBAG ODPLENÝ!

Ovien lukumäärä
Istuinten lukumäärä

2005-2011 valmistusvousi
2/4 sallitut istuinpaikat

X TURVATYYNY POLS 
KÄYTÖSTÄ!

Numero di porte
Numero di sedili

2005-2011 anno di costruzion
2/4 sedili ammessi
X AIRBAG DISATTIVATO!

Število vrat
Število sedežev

2005-2011 leto izdelave
2/4 odobrena mesta sedežev
X IZKLJUČITE ZRAČNO!

количество дверей
количество сидений

2005-2011 год выпуска

2/4 разрешенные посадочные 
места

X отключить подушку 
беопасности!

车门的数量
座椅的数量

2005-2011 生产年份
2/4 批准座位
X AIRBAG锁住！

No. of doors
No. of seats

2005-2011 Year of manufacture
2/4 approved seats
X AIRBAG OFF!

Número de portas
Número de lugares

2005-2011 Ano de construçäo
2/4 lugares permitidos
X AIRBAG DESACTIVADO!

Kapı sayısı
Koltuk sayısı

2005-2011 Üretim yılı
2/4 izin verilen koltuklar
X HAVA YASTIĞI KAPALI!

Należy koniecznie przestrzegać wskazówek niniejszej instrukcji platformy ISOFIX Kiddy i fotelika 
dziecięcego Kiddy! Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji obsługi może stwarzać zagrożenie dla życia 
Państwa i Waszego dziecka!

Ważne wskazówki: Z powodu licznych wariantów wyposażenia pojazdu systemy zabezpieczające 
nie są z zasady testowane we wszystkich możliwych konfi guracjach pojazdu. W ten sposób 
określone wyposażenia jak foteliki sportowe, odwracalne lub modułowe siedzenia tylne lub 
prowadnice pasów mogą prowadzić do tego, że systemu zabezpieczającego mimo wprowadzenia 
na listę nie można używać w pojeździe. Również dodatkowe przebudowy pojazdu mogą prowadzić 
do tego, że połączenie systemu zabezpieczającego nie jest już zagwarantowane. Dotyczy to 
ewentualnie również przeróbek modeli (Facelifts) producenta. Prosimy przed użyciem systemu 
zabezpieczającego sprawdzić, czy można go odpowiednio zamontować w pojeździe.

System zabezpieczający jest testowany zgodnie z możliwością na wszystkich siedzeniach z 
połączeniami ISOFIX. Połączenia ISOFIX mogą być jednak w szczególności wyposażeniem 
specjalnym na fotelu pasażera. Prosimy sprawdzić przed użyciem systemu zabezpieczającego ze 
złączami ISOFIX, czy wszystkie fotele pojazdu, które mają być używane, są wyposażone w złącze 
ISOFIX.

W przypadku przetestowanych pojazdów chodzi w zasadzie o modele dystrybuowane w 
Niemczech. Modele mogą różnić się w innym krajach między innymi oznaczeniem, wyposażeniem 
lub czasem produkcji. Nie jest wykluczona ewentualna niezgodność systemu zabezpieczającego. 

Platforma ISOFIX jest przetestowana i dopuszczona do zastosowania z fotelikiem dziecięcym 
Kiddy zgodnie z najnowszą treścią normy ECE-R44/04 w zakresie montażu pół-uniwersalnego. 
Oznacza to: Platforma ISOFIX Kiddy jest dopuszczona jedynie w pojazdach znajdujących się na 
niniejszej liście dopuszczonych pojazdów! Siedzenia innych pojazdów mogą również nadawać się 
do tego urządzenia przytrzymującego dla dzieci. W przypadku wątpliwości można zwrócić się do 
producenta urządzenia przytrzymującego lub określonego dystrybutora.
Niniejsze urządzenie przytrzymujące dla dzieci jest przeznaczone do montażu pół-uniwersalnego 
i nadaje się do mocowania na siedzeniach w pojazdach znajdujących się w tabeli przedstawionej 
na odwrocie.

Feltétlenül tartsa be a Kiddy ISOFIX rendszer és a Kiddy gyermekülés használati útmutatójában 
közölt tudnivalókat! A használati útmutatók be nem tartása veszélyes lehet gyermeke életére és 
az Ön életére is!

Fontos tudnivalók: A járművek számtalan felszerelési változatának köszönhetően 
a gyermekbiztonsági rendszerek tesztelése általában nem kivitelezhető minden 
járműkonfi gurációban. Ezért bizonyos felszereltségek - például a sportülések, lehajtható ill. 
moduláris hátsó ülések vagy övvezetők - ahhoz vezethetnek, hogy a gyermekbiztonsági rendszer 
nem használható az Ön járművében, még a listán való felsorolás ellenére sem. Járműve utólagos 
átépítései ugyanúgy vezethetnek ahhoz, hogy a gyermekbiztonsági rendszer rögzítését többé 
nem tudja nyújtani. Előfordulhat, hogy ilyen tekintetben a gyártó modellfrissítései is érintettek. A 
gyermekbiztonsági rendszer használata előtt ellenőrizze, hogy rendeltetésszerűen beépíthető-e a 
járműbe!

A gyermekbiztonsági rendszer lehetőség szerint minden ülésre ISOFIX rögzítéssel került 
tesztelésre. Előfordulhat azonban, hogy az ISOFIX rögzítés a jármű extra felszereltsége, különösen 
az első utasülés esetében. A gyermekbiztonsági rendszer ISOFIX rögítésű használati szándéka 
esetén ellenőrizze, hogy a jármű minden használni kívánt ülése rendelkezik-e ISOFIX rögzítéssel.

A tesztelt járművek jellemzően Németországban forgalmazott típusok. Ezen típusok megnevezése, 
felszereltsége vagy gyártási időszaka más országban eltérő lehet. A gyermekbiztonsági rendszer 
lehetséges inkompatibilitása nem kizárható. 

Az ISOFIX rendszerhez rögzített Kiddy gyermekülés a legújabb ECE-R44/04 szabványoknak 
megfelelően, féluniverzális használatra került tesztelésre és engedélyezésre. Ennek jelentése: A 
Kiddy ISOFIX rendszer csak a típuslistában felsorolt tehergépjárművekre engedélyezett! Más 
járművek ülései is alkalmasak lehetnek ehhez a gyermekbiztonsági rendszerhez. Kétségek esetén 
érdeklődjön a gyermekbiztonsági rendszer gyártójától vagy viszonteladójától.
Ez a gyermekbiztonsági rendszert féluniverzális használatra terveztük, a túloldalon felsorolt 
járműveket tartalmazó táblázat üléseihez rögítésre.

¡Es imprescindible tener en cuenta las advertencias recogidas en los manuales de instrucciones 
de la plataforma Kiddy ISOFIX y del asiento de niño Kiddy! ¡Si no se respeta lo indicado en los 
manuales de instrucciones, esto podría resultar peligroso para su vida y la de su hijo!

Advertencias importantes: Debido a las numerosas variantes de equipamiento de los vehículos, 
los sistemas de retención infantil no se pueden testar en la práctica en todas y cada una de las 
posibles confi guraciones de vehículo. Por tanto, ciertos equipamientos como asientos deportivos, 
asientos traseros plegables o modulares o guías del cinturón pueden motivar que el sistema de 
retención infantil no se pueda usar en su vehículo a pesar de que este esté incluido en la lista. 
Por otra parte, las remodelaciones realizadas a posteriori en el vehículo pueden provocar que 
deje de estar garantizada la conexión del sistema de retención infantil. Esto también afecta 
eventualmente a retoques realizados por el fabricante en el modelo, también conocidos como 
«facelifts». Le rogamos que antes de usar el sistema de retención infantil compruebe si se puede 
instalar reglamentariamente en su vehículo.

En función de las posibilidades, el sistema de retención infantil se comprueba en todas las plazas 
de asiento con conexiones ISOFIX. No obstante, las conexiones ISOFIX pueden estar dentro 
del equipamiento especial, sobre todo en el asiento del copiloto. Antes de usar el sistema de 
retención infantil con ISOFIX, le rogamos que compruebe si todos los asientos del vehículo que 
se van a utilizar están equipados con una conexión ISOFIX.

En el caso de los vehículos testados, en general se trata de modelos distribuidos en Alemania. En 
otros países, los modelos pueden diferir en aspectos como la denominación, el equipamiento o 
el período de producción. No se excluye la posibilidad de que el sistema de retención infantil sea 
incompatible. 

La plataforma ISOFIX está testada y autorizada con un asiento de niño Kiddy según la norma 
más reciente ECE-R44/04 para el uso semiuniversal. Esto signifi ca: la plataforma Kiddy ISOFIX 
solo está autorizada en vehículos enumerados en esta lista de modelos. Los asientos de otros 
vehículos también pueden ser adecuados para este sistema de retención infantil. Si hay dudas, se 
puede consultar al fabricante del sistema de retención o bien al distribuidor.
Este sistema de retención infantil está pensado para su uso semiuniversal y resulta adecuado 
para la sujeción en los asientos de los vehículos enumerados en la tabla al dorso.

Neem absoluut de aanwijzingen in de bedieningshandleiding van het Kiddy ISOFIX-platform en 
het Kiddy-kinderstoelthe in acht! Het negeren van de aanwijzingen in de bedieningshandleidin-
gen kan levensgevaarlijk zijn voor u en uw kind!

Belangrijke aanwijzingen: Vanwege de talrijke uitrustingsvarianten van deze auto‘s kunnen de 
kinderstoeltjes in de regel niet in alle mogelijke voertuigcombinaties worden getest. Zo kunnen 
bepaalde uitrustingen, zoals sportstoelen, neerklapbare of modulaire achterbanksystemen of 
gordelgeleidingen ertoe leiden dat het kinderstoeltje ondanks de vermelding in de lijst niet kan 
worden gebruikt in uw auto. Tevens kan achteraf plaatsvinden ombouw van de auto ertoe leiden 
dat de bevestiging van het kindersteoltje niet meer gegarandeerd is. Dit kan ook mogelijk zijn in 
geval van modelherzieningen (facelifts) door de autoproducent. Controleer dus voor gebruik van 
het kinderstoeltje of het zich correct in de auto laat inbouwen.

Het kinderstoeltje wordt - voor zover mogelijk - op alle zitplaatsen getest met de ISOFIX-bevesti-
gingen. ISOFIX-bevestigingen kunnen echter vooral op de passagiersstoel a;s speciale, optionele 
uitrusting gelden. Controleer dus vóór gebruik van het kinderstoeltje met ISOFIX of alle te gebrui-
ken autostoelen van een ISOFIX-bevestiging zijn voorzien.

Bij de geteste auto‘s gaat het in de regel om in Duitsland verkochte modellen. De modellen kun-
nen in andere landen onder andere afwijken in aanduiding, uitrusting of productieperiode. Een 
mogelijke incompatibiliteit van het kinderstoeltje is niet uitgesloten.

Het ISOFIX-platform is in combinatie met de Kiddy-kinderstoel getest en toegelaten voor 
semi-universeel gebruik volgens de meest actuele norm ECE-R44/04. Dit houdt in: Het Kiddy 
ISOFIX-platform is alleen toegelaten voor gebruik in auto‘s die in deze typelijst vermeld staan! 
Zitplaatsen van andere auto‘s kunnen eveneens geschikt zijn voor deze kinderstoeltjes. In geval 
van twijfel kan bij de fabrikant van het stoeltje of een specifi eke dealer navraag worden gedaan.
Dit kinderstoeltje is bestemd voor semi-universeel gebruik en is geschikt voor de bevestiging op 
de zitplaatsen van de in de tabel aan ommezijde vermelde voertuigen.

Overhold altid henvisningerne i brugervejledningen til Kiddy ISOFIX platform og Kiddy 
autostole! Manglende overholdelse af brugervejledningerne kan være livsfarligt for dig og dit 
barn!

Vigtig henvisning: På grund af bilernes talrige udstyrsvarianter kan børnesikringssystemet i reglen 
ikke testes i alle mulige konfi gurationer. Dermed kan bestemt udstyr som f.eks. sportssæder, 
sammenklappelige eller modul-bagsæder eller seleføringer medføre, at børnesikringssystemet 
trods angivelse på denne liste ikke kan anvendes i din bil. Desuden kan efterfølgende ombygning 
af bilen medføre, at monteringen af børnesikringssystemet ikke længere kan garanteres. Det kan 
eventuelt også dreje sig om producentens modelrevideringer (facelift). Undersøg venligst inden 
brug af børnesikringssystemet, om det kan monteres korrekt i din bil.

Børnesikringssystemet bliver om muligt testet på alle siddepladser med ISOFIX-
monteringspunkter. ISOFIX-monteringspunkter kan imidlertid være specialudstyr – især på 
passagersædet. Undersøg inden brug af børnesikringssystemet med ISOFIX, om alle anvendelige 
sæder er udstyret med ISOFIX-monteringspunkter.

I de testede biler handler det i reglen om modeller solgt i Tyskland. I andre lande kan modellerne 
afvige blandt andet med hensyn til betegnelse, udstyr eller produktionstidspunkt. En mulig 
manglende kompatibilitet med børnesikringssystemet kan ikke udelukkes. 

ISOFIX-platformen er testet og godkendt sammen med en Kiddy autostol i henhold til den 
aktuelle standard ECE-R44/04 for semi-universal indsats. Det betyder: Det er kun tilladt at 
bruge Kiddy ISOFIX-platform i motorkøretøjer, der er angivet på denne typeliste! Siddepladser 
i andre biler kan også være egnet til dette børnesikringssystem. I tvivlstilfælde kan man spørge 
producenten af børnesikringssystemet eller forhandleren.
Dette børnesikringssystem er beregnet til semi-universal brug og egnet til montering på 
siddepladser i biler angivet på omstående tabel.

Observez impérativement les indications des modes d’emploi de la base ISOFIX Kiddy et du 
siège pour enfant Kiddy ! L’inobservation des modes d’emploi pourrait présenter un danger 
mortel pour vous et votre enfant !

Observations importantes : Les innombrables variantes d’équipement des véhicules font 
qu‘il est évidemment impossible de tester les systèmes de maintien de l‘enfant dans toutes les 
confi gurations imaginables. Le système de maintien de l‘enfant n’est éventuellement pas utilisable 
dans votre véhicule doté d’un équipement en option tel que des sièges sport, une banquette 
arrière rabattable ou modulaire ou certains guidages de la ceinture, bien que votre véhicule fi gure 
sur la liste des véhicules homologués. Il se pourrait également que le rattachement du système de 
maintien de l‘enfant ne soit plus garanti après des transformations ultérieures du véhicule. Ceci 
peut notamment aussi se produire lors d’un face lift (rajeunissement ou nouveau design) d’un 
modèle de véhicule existant. Il convient, avant la première utilisation, de vérifi er que le système de 
maintien de l‘enfant est approprié à une installation correcte dans votre véhicule.

Il convient, dans la mesure du possible, de tester le système de maintien de l‘enfant sur toutes les 
places assises avec un système de fi xation ISOFIX. Les systèmes de fi xation ISOFIX entrent parfois 
dans le groupe des équipements en option pour le siège du passager avant. Il convient, avant la 
première utilisation, de vérifi er que tous les sièges du véhicule destinés à l’utilisation du système 
de maintien de l‘enfant sont équipés d’un système de fi xation ISOFIX.

Les véhicules testés sont habituellement des modèles vendus en Allemagne. La désignation, 
l’équipement ou la période de fabrication des modèles peuvent diff érer dans d’autres pays. Une 
incompatibilité du système de maintien de l‘enfant n’est donc jamais exclue. 

La base ISOFIX en combinaison avec le siège pour enfant Kiddy est testée et homologuée pour 
une installation semi-universelle suivant la norme actuelle ECE-R44/04. En d’autres mots : La 
base ISOFIX Kiddy est uniquement homologuée pour les véhicules fi gurant sur la liste de modèles 
s‘y rapportant ! Les places assises d’autres véhicules peuvent également être appropriées à ce 
type d’équipement de maintien pour enfant. Demander conseil au fabricant de l’équipement de 
maintien ou au distributeur en cas de doute.

Bezpodmínečně dbejte pokynů v návodech k obsluze základny Kiddy ISOFIX a dětské 
autosedačky Kiddy! Nedodržení pokynů v návodech k obsluze může být životu nebezpečné pro 
vás a vaše dítě!

Důležité pokyny: Kvůli velkému množství variant vybavení vozidel se dětské zádržné systémy 
zpravidla nemohou testovat ve všech možných konfi guracích vozidel. Proto může určité vybavení, 
jako třeba sportovní sedadla, sklápěcí, resp. modulová zadní sedadla nebo vedení pásů, vést 
k tomu, že dětský zádržný systém není možné použít ve vašem vozidle, přestože je uvedené na 
tomto seznamu. Také dodatečné přestavby vozidla mohou vést k tomu, že už nebude možné 
zajistit připojení dětského zádržného systému. Toto se může týkat také modelů upravených 
výrobcem (po faceliftu). Zkontrolujte prosím před použitím dětského zádržného systému, zda se 
dá řádně nainstalovat do vašeho vozidla.

Dětský zádržný systém se podle možností testuje na všech sedadlech s přípojkami ISOFIX. 
Přípojky ISOFIX ale mohou být obzvláště na sedadle spolujezdce zvláštním vybavením. 
Zkontrolujte prosím před použitím dětského zádržného systému se systémem ISOFIX, zda jsou 
všechna používaná sedadla vybavená přípojkami ISOFIX.

U testovaných vozidel se zpravidla jedná o modely používané v Německu. Modely se mohou 
v ostatních zemích lišit mimo jiné označením, vybavením nebo obdobím výroby. Případná 
nekompatibilita dětského zádržného systému není vyloučená. 

Základna ISOFIX je ve spojení s autosedačkou Kiddy testovaná a schválená podle nejnovější 
normy ECE-R44/04 pro polouniverzální použití. To znamená: Základna Kiddy ISOFIX je schválená 
pouze pro vozidla, která jsou uvedená na tomto seznamu typů! Sedadla jiných vozidel mohou být 
také vhodná pro tento dětský zádržný systém. Máte-li pochybnosti, obraťte se na výrobce nebo 
prodejce tohoto zádržného systému.
Tento dětský zádržný systém je určený pro polouniverzální použití a vhodný k upevnění na 
sedadlech vozidel, která jsou uvedená v tabulce na druhé straně.

Huomioi ehdottomasti Kiddy ISOFIX -kiinnitysjärjestelmän ja Kiddy-lastenistuimen 
käyttöoppaiden sisältämät ohjeet! Käyttöoppaiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi olla 
hengenvaarallista itsellesi ja lapsellesi!

Tärkeitä ohjeita: Ajoneuvojen lukuisten eri varustelutasojen vuoksi lastenturvajärjestelmää ei 
yleisesti ottaen voi testata kaikissa mahdollisissa ajoneuvokokoonpanoissa. Siten tietyt varusteet, 
kuten urheiluistuimet, kokoontaitettavat tai modulaariset takaistuimet tai hihnanohjaimet, 
voivat aiheuttaa sen, että lastenturvajärjestelmää ei voi käyttää ajoneuvossa, vaikka se olisikin 
nimetty tässä listassa. Myöhemmät ajoneuvoon tehdyt muutokset voivat myös johtaa siihen, että 
lastenturvajärjestelmää ei enää voi yhdistää. Tämä voi mahdollisesti koskea myös valmistajan 
mallimuutoksia (facelift). Tarkista ennen lastenturvajärjestelmän käyttöä, voidaanko se asentaa 
asianmukaisesti ajoneuvoosi.

Lastenturvajärjestelmä testataan mahdollisuuksien mukaan kaikilla ISOFIX-kiinnityspisteen 
sisältävillä istumapaikoilla. ISOFIX-liittimet voivat kuitenkin olla erikoisvarusteita, etenkin 
etumatkustajan istuimella. Ennen lastenturvajärjestelmän käyttöä ISOFIX-kiinnityksellä tarkista, 
että kaikissa käytettävissä istuimissa on ISOFIX-kiinnityspisteet.

Testattujen ajoneuvojen kohdalla kyse on yleisesti ottaen Saksassa myynnissä olevista malleista. 
Malleissa voi olla maidenvälisiä eroja muun muassa nimen, varustetason tai valmistusvuosien 
suhteen. Lastenturvajärjestelmän mahdollista yhteensopimattomuutta ei voi sulkea pois. 

ISOFIX-kiinnitysjärjestelmä on yhdessä Kiddy-lastenistuimen kanssa testattu ja hyväksytty 
semiuniversaaliin käyttöön ECE-R44/04-standardin mukaisesti. Tämä tarkoittaa seuraavaa: 
Kiddy ISOFIX -kiinnitysjärjestelmä on hyväksytty ainoastaan tässä tyyppilistassa luetteloiduissa 
ajoneuvoissa. Muiden ajoneuvojen istuimet voivat myös sopia tälle lastenturvalaitteelle. 
Epävarmoissa tilanteissa lisätietoja voi pyytää turvalaitteen valmistajalta tai jälleenmyyjältä.
Tämä lastenturvalaite on tarkoitettu semiuniversaaliin käyttöön, ja se sopii kiinnitettäväksi ohessa 
olevassa taulukossa mainittujen ajoneuvojen istuimille.

Rispettare assolutamente le indicazioni contenute nelle Istruzioni per l‘uso della piattaforma 
ISOFIX Kiddy e del seggiolino per bambini Kiddy! La mancata osservanza delle Istruzioni per 
l‘uso può mettere a rischio la vostra vita e quella di vostro fi glio!

Avvertenze importanti: A causa delle numerose varietà di allestimenti dei veicoli esistenti, di 
norma non è possibile testare i sistemi di ritenuta per bambini con tutte le confi gurazioni di ogni 
vettura. Per questo motivo, è possibile che - con determinati allestimenti, come sedili sportivi, 
sedili posteriori modulari o reclinabili o guide delle cinture particolari - il sistema di ritenuta per 
bambini non possa essere utilizzato su un veicolo, anche se risulta inserito in questa lista. Inoltre, 
è possibile che, a causa di modifi che apportate successivamente alla vettura, l‘allacciamento 
del sistema di ritenuta per bambini non sia più garantito. Ciò può verifi carsi anche in seguito a 
eventuali restyling del modello a opera della casa automobilistica. Prima dell‘utilizzo, verifi care 
sempre il corretto montaggio del sistema di ritenuta per bambini sul veicolo.
  
Il sistema di ritenuta per bambini, se possibile, viene testato su tutti i sedili con attacco ISOFIX. Gli 
attacchi ISOFIX, tuttavia, possono essere allestimenti speciali, in particolare sul sedile di fi anco al 
guidatore. Prima dell‘utilizzo del sistema di ritenuta per bambini con un attacco ISOFIX, verifi care 
che tutti i sedili da utilizzare siano dotati di attacco ISOFIX.

Per quanto riguarda i veicoli testati, si tratta di norma di modelli venduti in Germania. In altri 
paesi i modelli possono essere diversi, per esempio per quanto riguarda la denominazione, 
l‘allestimento o l‘anno di produzione. Non è possibile escludere un‘eventuale incompatibilità del 
sistema di ritenuta per bambini. 

La piattaforma ISOFIX è testata e omologata per il montaggio semi-universale con un seggiolino 
Kiddy secondo la versione più recente del regolamento ECE-R44/04. Ciò signifi ca che la 
piattaforma ISOFIX Kiddy è omologata soltanto sui veicoli contenuti in questa lista! Anche i sedili 
di altri veicoli, tuttavia, possono essere idonei per questi dispositivi di ritenuta per bambini. In 
caso di dubbi, è possibile rivolgersi al produttore del dispositivo di ritenuta o al rivenditore.
Questo dispositivo di ritenuta per bambini è destinato a uso semi-universale ed è idoneo per il 
fi ssaggio sui sedili dei veicoli inseriti nella tabella sul retro.

Nujno upoštevajte napotke v navodilih za uporabo sistema Kiddy ISOFIX in otroškega sedeža 
Kiddy! Neupoštevanje navodil za uporabo je lahko smrtno nevarno za vas in za vašega otroka!

Pomembni napotki: Zaradi številnih različic opreme vozil otroškega avtosedeža praviloma ni 
mogoče preizkusiti v vseh možnih konfi guracijah vozila. Zaradi določene opreme, kot so športni 
sedeži, preklopni oz. modularni zadnji avtomobilski sedeži ali vodila za varnostni pas, otroškega 
avtosedeža kljub temu, da je naveden na tem seznamu, ni mogoče uporabiti v vozilu. Tudi 
naknadne spremembe na vozilu lahko privedejo do tega, da pritrditev otroškega avtosedeža ni 
več mogoča. To zadeva tudi morebitne predelave modela (facelifts) proizvajalca. Prosimo, da pred 
uporabo otroškega avtosedeža preverite, ali ga je mogoče pravilno vgraditi v vaše vozilo.

Otroški avtosedež je bil po možnosti preizkušen na vseh sedežnih mestih s sistemom pritrjevanja 
ISOFIX. Sistem pritrjevanja ISOFIX je lahko, predvsem na sovoznikovem sedežu, del posebne 
dodatne opreme. Prosimo, da pred uporabo otroškega avtosedeža s sistemom ISOFIX preverite, 
ali je sistem ISOFIX nameščen na vseh sedežih v vozilu, kjer želite uporabiti otroški avtosedež.

Pri preizkušenih vozilih gre praviloma za modele, ki so na prodaj v Nemčiji. Modeli v drugih 
državah se lahko razlikujejo po opisu, opremi ali času izdelave. Možna nezdružljivost otroškega 
avtosedeža ni izključena. 

Sistem ISOFIX je skupaj z otroškim sedežem Kiddy preizkušen in ima ustrezno dovoljenje za 
pol-univerzalno rabo po najnovejšem standardu ECE-R44/04. To pomeni: sistem Kiddy ISOFIX 
je pri pol-univerzalni vgradnji dovoljen le v vozilih, ki so navedena na tem seznamu tipov vozil! 
Sedežna mesta drugih vozil so prav tako lahko ustrezna za ta sistem otroškega avtosedeža. Če ste 
v dvomih, povprašajte proizvajalca ali prodajalca sistema otroškega avtosedeža.
Ta sistem otroškega avtosedeža je namenjen pol-univerzalni rabi in je primeren za pritrditev na 
sedeže vozil, ki so navedena v tabeli.

Необходимо соблюдать указания, приведенные в инструкциях по эксплуатации платформы Kiddy 
ISOFIX и детского автокресла Kiddy! Несоблюдение указаний в инструкциях может привести к 
существенной опасности для вас и вашего ребенка!

Важные указания: Ввиду различных вариантов комплектации автомобилей невозможно проводить 
испытания детских кресел безопасности во всех возможных конфигурациях автомобилей. Например, 
наличие таких элементов, как спортивные сиденья, складные или модульные задние сиденья либо 
пазы для ремня безопасности, может привести к тому, что данное детское кресло безопасности не 
может использоваться в вашем автомобиле несмотря на то, что он внесен в список. Последующие 
модификации вашего автомобиля могут сделать его непригодным для установки детского кресла 
безопасности. Это также касается случаев, когда производитель осуществляет модернизацию 
внешнего вида автомобиля. Перед началом эксплуатации детского кресла безопасности следует 
проверить возможность его правильной установки в ваш автомобиль.

Детское кресло безопасности по возможности испытывается на всех сиденьях с креплениями ISOFIX. 
Однако крепления ISOFIX могут входить в дополнительную комплектацию автомобиля, особенно 
на сиденье переднего пассажира. Перед началом эксплуатации детского кресла безопасности с 
креплениями ISOFIX следует проверить наличие креплений ISOFIX на всех используемых сиденьях 
автомобиля.

В список испытанных автомобилей, как правило, входят распространяемые на территории Германии 
модели. В других странах эти модели могут иметь различные обозначения, варианты комплектации 
или периоды выпуска. Не исключена несовместимость детского кресла безопасности с вашей моделью 
автомобиля. 

Платформа ISOFIX и детское автокресло Kiddy прошли испытания согласно действующему стандарту 
ECE-R44/04 и допущены к эксплуатации в качестве полууниверсального автокресла. Это означает, 
что разрешается применять платформу Kiddy ISOFIX только в автомобилях, перечисленных в данном 
списке! Сиденья других автомобилей также могут быть пригодны для установки данного детского кресла 
безопасности. В случае сомнений следует обратиться за дополнительной информацией к производителю 
детского кресла безопасности или к торговому представителю. 
Данное детское кресло безопасности используется в качестве полууниверсального автокресла и 
пригодно для установки на сиденья автомобилей, перечисленных в таблице на обороте.

务必注意 Kiddy ISOFIX 底座和 Kiddy 儿童座椅使用说明书中的提示！如不遵守使用说明书，可能对
您及您的孩子造成生命危险！

重要提示：由于车辆装备类型丰富多样，一般情况下，无法针对所有可能的车辆配置测试儿童保护系
统。因此，即使本清单中列出了相应车型，运动座椅、可折叠或模块化后排座椅或安全带导向件等特
定装备也可能导致儿童保护系统无法用于相应车辆。而且，如果对车辆进行了额外改装，也可能导致
无法再保证儿童保护系统的稳固连接。即使是制造商对车型进行修改（局部车身改形），也可能导致
该问题。在使用儿童保护系统前，请检查儿童保护系统是否可以按规定安装在车内。

儿童保护系统尽量在所有带 ISOFIX 连接件的座椅上进行测试。但是，尤其在副驾驶员座椅上，ISO-
FIX 连接件可能是特殊装备。在使用带 ISOFIX 的儿童保护系统前，请检查所有需要使用的汽车座椅是
否配备有 ISOFIX。

测试车辆通常是指德国境内销售的车型。在其他国家，车型名称、装备或生产时期可能不同。无法排
除儿童保护系统可能不兼容的情况。

依据最新 ECE-R44/04 标准，ISOFIX 底座组合 Kiddy 儿童座椅使用，经测试允许用于半通用类应用。
这表示：Kiddy ISOFIX 底座只允许用于本车型清单中列出的机动车辆。其他车辆的座椅位置也可能适
用于该儿童保护装置。如有疑问，可以咨询保护装置制造商或零售商。
该儿童保护装置规定用于半通用类应用，适合固定在反面表格中列出的车辆座椅位置。

Th e notices in the directions for use of your Kiddy child restraint system must be observed! 
Disregard of the directions for use could be life-threatening for you and your child!

Important notices:  Based on the diverse range of equipment options for the vehicles, the child 
restraint systems cannot normally be tested in all possible vehicle confi gurations. Th erefore, use 
in certain vehicles in this list may not be possible due to certain equipment options such as sport 
seats, folding and/or modular rear set benches or belt guides. Subsequent modifi cations to the 
vehicle can also mean that connection of the child restraint system in the vehicle is no longer 
assured. Th is may also apply to model updates (face lifts) by the manufacturer. Please check 
whether the child restraint system can be correctly installed in your vehicle before use.

Th e child restraint system is tested on all seats with ISOfi x connections, insofar as possible. ISOFIX 
connections may be special equipment in the passenger seat, in particular. Before using the child 
restraint system with ISOFIX, please check whether all car seats to be used are equipped with an 
ISOFIX connection.

The tested vehicles are models normally sold in Germany. Models in other countries may diff er 
due to the designation, equipment or production period. Potential incompatibility of the child 
restraint system cannot be ruled out. 

Th e ISOFIX platform has been tested and approved for semi-universal use in combination with a 
Kiddy child car seat according to the latest standard ECE-R44/04. Th is means: Th e Kiddy ISOFIX 
platform is only approved for use in the vehicles that are listed in this type list! Seats of other 
vehicles can also be suitable for this restraint device for children. In case of doubt, contact the 
manufacturer of the restraint device or the retailer.
Th is restraint device for children is intended for semi-universal use and is suitable for fastening to 
the seats of the vehicles listed in the table.

Cumpra rigorosamente as instruções dos manuais da plataforma Kiddy ISOFIX e da cadeira 
de criança Kiddy! A inobservância dos manuais de instruções pode colocar em risco a vida da 
criança e a sua!

Notas importantes: Dada a diversidade dos equipamentos dos veículos, não é geralmente 
possível testar os sistemas de retenção para crianças em todas as confi gurações automóveis 
existentes. Assim, determinados equipamentos, tais como bancos desportivos, bancos traseiros 
rebatíveis e/ou modulares ou guias de cintos de segurança podem levar a que o sistema de 
retenção para crianças não possa ser utilizado no seu veículo, apesar de estar incluído na lista. 
Além disso, o equipamento instalado posteriormente no veículo pode inviabilizar a colocação 
do sistema de retenção para crianças. Este tipo de situação também pode ocorrer em caso de 
alterações estéticas (facelifts) realizadas pelo fabricante. Antes de utilizar o sistema de retenção 
para crianças, verifi que se este está corretamente instalado no seu veículo.

Sempre que possível, o sistema de retenção para crianças deve ser testado em todos os bancos 
com pontos de fi xação ISOFIX. No entanto, os pontos de fi xação ISOFIX podem fazer parte do 
equipamento opcional, sobretudo no lugar do passageiro. Antes de utilizar o sistema de retenção 
para crianças com ISOFIX, verifi que se todos os bancos do veículo a utilizar possuem pontos de 
fi xação ISOFIX.

De um modo geral, os veículos testados correspondem a modelos comercializados na Alemanha. 
Noutros países, os modelos podem apresentar designações, equipamentos ou períodos de 
produção diferentes. Não é de excluir uma possível incompatibilidade do sistema de retenção 
para crianças. 

A plataforma ISOFIX foi testada e homologada para montagem semiuniversal em combinação 
com uma cadeira de criança Kiddy, em conformidade com a norma ECE-R44/04 em vigor. Ou 
seja: a plataforma Kiddy ISOFIX está homologada apenas para os veículos incluídos na lista de 
modelos aqui indicada! Os bancos de outros veículos também podem ser adequados para a 
utilização deste sistema de retenção para crianças. Em caso de dúvida, consulte o fabricante ou o 
revendedor do sistema de retenção.
Este sistema de retenção para crianças foi concebido para utilização semiuniversal e destina-se à 
fi xação nos bancos dos modelos de veículos incluídos na tabela aqui indicada.

Lütfen Kiddy ISOFIX platformu ve Kiddy çocuk koltuğunun kullanma kılavuzlarındaki uyarılara 
mutlaka dikkat ediniz! Kullanma kılavuzlarına dikkat edilmemesi, size ve çocuğunuza yönelik 
ölüm tehlikesi yaratabilir!

Önemli uyarılar: Araçların çok sayıda donanım seçeneği nedeniyle, çocuk emniyet sistemleri 
normal koşullarda mümkün olan tüm araç konfi gürasyonlarında test edilemez. Bu nedenle spor 
koltuklar, katlanır veya modüler arka koltuk sıraları veya kemer kılavuzları gibi belirli donanımlar, 
bu listede kayıtlı olmasına rağmen çocuk emniyet sisteminin aracınızda kullanılamamasına neden 
olabilir. Ayrıca, araçta sonradan yapılan değişiklikler, çocuk emniyet sisteminin bağlantısının artık 
garanti edilmemesine neden olabilir. Bu, üreticinin model revizyonları (makyaj) için de geçerli 
olabilir. Çocuk emniyet sistemini kullanmadan önce, sistemin aracınıza düzgün şekilde takılabilip 
takılamayacağını lütfen kontrol ediniz.

Çocuk emniyet sistemi, mümkün olduğunca ISOFIX bağlantılı tüm koltuklarda test edilir. Fakat 
ISOFIX bağlantıları özellikle ön yolcu koltuğunda özel donanım olabilir. ISOFIX‘li çocuk emniyet 
sistemini kullanmadan önce, kullanılacak tüm araç koltuklarının bir ISOFIX bağlantısıyla donatılmış 
olup olmadığını lütfen kontrol ediniz.

Test edilen araçlar, genelde Almanya‘da satılan modellerdir. Modeller, bulunduğunuz ülkelerde 
diğerlerinin yanı sıra isim, donanım veya üretim dönemi açısından farklılık gösterebilir. Çocuk 
emniyet sisteminin olası bir uyumsuzluğu göz ardı edilemez. 

ISOFIX platformu, bir Kiddy çocuk koltuğu ile birlikte en güncel ECE R44/04 sayılı norma göre 
yarı üniversal kullanım için test edilmiş ve onaylanmıştır. Bunun anlamı: Kiddy ISOFIX platformu, 
sadece bu tip listesinde belirtilen araçlara takılmak için onaylanmıştır! Diğer araçların koltukları da 
bu çocuk emniyet tertibatı için uygun olabilir. Şüphe durumunda, emniyet tertibatının üreticisine 
veya yetkili satıcılara danışılabilir.
Bu çocuk emniyet tertibatı, yarı üniversal kullanım için üretilmiştir ve sayfanın diğer tarafındaki 
tabloda belirtilen araçlardaki koltuklara sabitleme için uygundur.

1. Pokrywa schowka musi być wyjęta. Wspornik nóg musi być wyciągnięty w taki sposób aby 
opieral się on pewnie na dnie schowka.

2. Należy skontaktować się z najbliższym przedstawicielem producenta samochodu w celu 
uzyskania informacji na temat mosżliwości korzystania z punktów mocowania fotelika 
dziecięcego ISOFIX.

3. Leżące głęboko w tabicerce kanapy punkty mocowania ISOFIX utrudniają montaż. Upewnij się, 
że oba ramiona zatrzaskowe ISOFIX są prawidłowo zamocowane / zamknięte.

4. Środkowy rząd siedzeń musi być przesunięty maksymalnie do przodu.
5. Fotel samochodowy musi być ustawiony maksymalnie do tyłu aby uniknąć kontaktu pomiędzy 

wspornikiem na stopy i pokrywą schowka.
6. Fotel samochodowy ustawić przesunięty maksymalnie do tyłu.
7. Proszę zapytać swojego dealera samochodowego o dodatkową wkładkę do schowka w miejscu 

na nogi.
8. Przednie siedzenie musi być ustawione w najbardziej wysuniętej do przodu pozycji i/lub złożone.
9. Zielony wskaźnik podnóżka może być widoczny, co jednak nie ogranicza działania.

1. A rakodópolc fedelét el kell távolítani. A támasztólábat ki kell húzni annyira, hogy biztosan álljon 
a rakodópolc alján.

2. Kérjen tájékoztatást a jármű gyártójától a jármű ülésén található ISOFIX rögzítési pontokhoz 
való hozzáféréről.

3. Az üléspárnában mélyen elhelyezett ISOFIX rögzítési pontok megnehezítik a beépítést. 
Győzödjön meg arról, hogy mindkét ISOFIX rögzítőkar megfelelően bekattan-e a helyére.

4. A középső üléssort a legelső állásba kell állítani.
5. A jármű ülését a leghátsó állásba kell állítani. A támasztólábnak nem szabad érintkeznie a 

tárolófi ókkal.
6. A jármű ülését a leghátsó állásba kell állítani.
7. Kérjük, érdeklődjön autókereskedőjénél, ha a lábtér tartórekeszekhez betétdarabot keres.
8. Az első ülést állítsa/fordítsa át legelőre.
9. Lehetséges, hogy a zöld lábtámasz jelző nem látható, ez azonban nem befolyásolja a működést.

1. Se debe extraer la tapa del compartimiento guardaobjetos. Desplegar el pie de apoyo hasta 
que se asiente de forma segura sobre el suelo del compartimiento guardaobjetos.

2. Pida información al fabricante de su automóvil acerca de la posibilidad de instalar los puntos 
de sujeción ISOFIX en el asiento del vehiculo.

3. Los El conectores ISOFIX están situados profundamente en el acolchado del asiento, este podría 
ser un motivo que  complique su instalación fi ja. Por favor, asegúrese de que el sistema ISOFIX-está 
correctamente asegurado.

4. La linea de asientos del medio debe ajustarse en la posición frontal.
5. El asiento del vehiculo debe ajustarse en la posición trasera. El pie de apoyo no debe estar en 

contacto con la guantera.
6. El asiento del vehiculo debe ajustarse en la posición trasera.
7. Por favor pregunte a su vendedor de automóviles por un relleno adicional para el 

compartimiento de almacenaje en el espacio de los pies.
8. El asiento delantero debe desplazarse hasta la posición más adelantada y/o plegarse.
9. Eventualmente no resulta visible el indicador verde de la base, pero esto no infl uye 

negativamente sobre el funcionamiento.

1. De klep van het dashboardkastje moet worden verwijderd. De steunpoot moet zo ver worden 
uitgeschoven dat deze stevig op de bodem van het dashboardkastje steunt.

2. Neem contact op met autofabrikant voor de locatie van de ISOFIX-bevestigingspunkten van de 
stoel in de auto.

3. De Iso-fi x bevestigingspunten kunnen diep in de zitting van de stoel geplaatst zijn. Dit kan het 
juist bevestigen van de ISOFIX stoel bemoeilijken. Verzeker uzelf ervan dat de stoel aan beide 
ISOFIX bevestigingspunten goed is bevestigd.

4. De middelste rij zitplaatsen dient in voorste stand te worden geplaatst.
5. De zitplaats dient in achterste stand te worden geplaatst. De steunpoot mag niet in contact 

komen met het opbergvak.
6. De zitplaats dient in achterste stand te worden geplaatst.
7. Win bij uw autodealer informatie in over een vulstuk voor de voetruimtebergvakken.
8. De passagiersstoel moet helemaal vooruit worden geschoven en/of opgeklapt worden.
9. De groene steunvoet-indicator is eventueel niet zichtbaar, maar dit belemmert de werking niet.

1. Låget til opbevaringsrummet skal fjernes. Støttebenet skal trækkes så langt ud, at det står 
sikkert på bunden af opbevaringsrummet.

2. Informationer vedrørende adgang til ISOFIX-forankringspunkterne på bilsædet fås hos 
køretøjets producent.

3. ISOFIX-forankringsstederne, som sidder dybt i sædepolsteret, gør monteringen vanskelig. Se 
efter, at de to ISOFIX-arme er gået rigtigt i hak.

4. Den midterste række sæder skal stilles i den forreste position.
5. Førersædet skal stilles i den bageste position.Støttebenet må ikke komme i berøring med 

handskerummet.
6. Førersædet skal stilles i den bageste position.
7. Spørg hos din autoforhandler om et mellemstykke til opbevaringsrummet ved fodrummet.
8. Forsædet skal fl yttes til den forreste position og / eller foldet ned.
9. Den grønne støttefodsindikator er muligvis ikke synlig, det hæmmer imidlertid ikke funktionen.

1. Retirez le couvercle de l’espace de rangement. Allongez le pied de maintien jusqu’à ce qu’il 
repose fermement sur le fond de l’espace de rangement.

2. Veuillez demander au constructeur du véhicule des informations sur l’accès aux points 
d’ancrage sur le siège du véhicule.

3. Les connecteurs isofi x sont situés entre le dossier et l’assise de la banquette arrière du véhicule. 
Ce qui peut être source d’erreur dans la fi xation du siège. Assurez vous d’avoir bien enclenché 
le système isofi x.

4. La rangée centrale de places assises doit être réglée dans la position la plus avancée.
5. Le siège du véhicule doit être placé dans la position la plus arrière. Le pied de maintien ne doit 

pas toucher le compartiment de rangement.
6. Le siège du véhicule doit être placé dans la position la plus arrière.
7. Demandez à votre concessionnaire automobile un rembourrage supplémentaire pour la trappe 

de rangement située en-dessous de la jambe de force de votre base.
8. Le siège avant doit être complètement ramené en avant et/ou rabattu.
9. L’indicateur de pied d’appui vert n’est éventuellement pas visible, bien que ceci ne nuise pas à 

sa fonction.

1. Musí se odstranit kryt odlkádací schránky. Podpĕrná noha se musi vytáhnout tak daleko, aby 
bezpečnĕ stála na dnĕ odkládací schránk.

2. Informujte se prosímu výrobce vozidla, kde je na sedadle přístup ke kotvicím bodům ISOFIX.
3. Body ukotveníISOFIX ležící hluboko v polštáři sedadla, ztěžují instalaci. Ověřte si, zda jsou obě 

zajišt’ovací ramena ISOFIX správně zasunuta a zajištěna.
4. Prostřední řada sedadel musi být nastavena do polohy nejdále vpředu.
5. Sedadlo vozidla musi být nastaveno do polohy nejdále vzadu. Opěrná noha se nesmí dotýkat 

odkládací přihrádky pod sedadlem.
6. Sedadlo vozidla musí být nastaveno do plohy nejdále vzadu.
7. Prosím, poraďte se u Vašeho prodejce aut ohledně výplně pro přihrádky v podlaze vozidla.
8. Přední sedadlo musí být uvedeno do polohy co nejvíce vepředu a/nebo sklopeno.
9. Zelený indikátor opěrné nohy v některých případech není vidět, což ale neomezuje funkci.

1. Säilytyslokeron kansi on irrotettava. Tukijalka on vedettävä ulos niin pitkälle, että se yltää 
tukevasti säilytyslokeron pohjaan saakka.

2. Kysy ajoneuvon valmistajalta lisätietoja istuinten ISOFIX-kiinnityspisteistä.
3. Syvällä istuintyynyssä sijaitsevat ISOFIX-kiinnikkeet vaikeuttavat asennusta. Tarkista, että 

molemmat ISOFIX-varmistusvivut lukittuvat tiukasti.
4. Keskimmäinen istuinrivi on säädettävä etummaiseen.
5. Kuljettajan istuin on sääsettävä takimmaiseen asentoon. Tukijalka ei saa koskea hansikaslokeroa.
6. Kuljettajan istuin on säädettävä takimmaiseen asentoon.
7. Ole hyvä ja kysy automyyjältäsi lisäosaa jalkatilan säilytyslokeroon.
8. Auton etuistuin on siirrettävä etummaiseen asentoonsa ja/tai sen selkänoja on taitettava alas.
9. Vihreä tukijalan osoitin ei välttämättä ole näkyvissä, mutta sillä ei ole vaikutusta toimintaan.

1. Rimuovere il coperchio del vano portaoggetti. Estendere l’asta di sostegno facendo in modo 
che poggi saldamente sulla base del vano.

2. mformarsi dal costruttore automobile sull’accesso dei punti di ancoraggio ISOFIX al sedile.
3. I connettori di ancoraggio ISOFIX possono essere posti profondamente nell’imbottitura, per 

questa ragione l’installazione potrebbe essere complicata. Assicurarsi che il sistema ISOFIX sia 
chiuso.

4. La fi la di sedili centrale deve essere regolata nella posizione più avanzata.
5. Il sedile dell’auto deve essere regolato nella posizione più arretrata. La gamba di supporto non 

deve entrare in contatto con il vano portaoggetti.
6. Il sedile dell’auto deve essere regolato nella posizione più arretrata.
7. Informarsi presso il proprio rivenditore di automobili sulla disponibilità di un elemento di 

riempimento per il vano piedi.
8. Il sedile anteriore deve essere regolato nella posizione più avanzata e/o deve essere reclinato.
9. L‘indicatore verde per il piede di supporto potrebbe non essere visibile, ma ciò non pregiudica il 

funzionamento del prodotto.

1. Odstraniti morate pokrov predala. Izvlecite podporni drog, dokler ne stoji varno na dnu predala.
2. Prosimo, da se pri proizvajalcu avtomobila informirate, glede dostopa do pritrdilnega mesta 

ISOFIX na sedežu vozila.
3. Pritrdilna mesta ISOFIX, ki ležijo globoko v sedežni blazini, otežujejo vgradnjo. PROSIMO, 

prepričajte se, če sta obe zaskočni ročici ISOFIX pravilno zaskočeni.
4. Sedeže v srednji vrsti je treba prestaviti tako, da bodo potisnjeni popolnoma naprej.
5. Sedež vozila je treba prestaviti tako, da bo potisnjen popolnoma naprej. Oporna noga se ne 

sme dotikati predala.
6. Sedež vozila je treba prestaviti tako, da bo potisnjen popolnoma nazaj.
7. Prosimo, da se pri vašem prodajalcu avtomobilov pozanimate o dopolnilnem kosu za predalnike 

v prostoru za noge.
8. Sprednji sedež morate prestaviti povsem naprej in/ali ga zložiti.
9. Zeleni indikator podpore za noge morda ni viden, vendar to ne predstavlja ovire za njegovo 

delovanje.

1. Опорная нога системы ISOFIX должна надежно стоять на полу. Если на полу есть вещевое отделение 
(у некоторых моделей автомобилей), то крышка этого отделения должна быть снята.

2. Запросите y производителя автомобиля информацию o доступе к точкам крепления системы ISOFIX 
в области заднего автомобильного сиденья.

3. Расположенные глубоко в подушке сиденья, точки крепления системы ISOFIX могут затруднять 
монтаж. Убедитесь в том, что обе точки крепления  ISOFIX правильно зашли в зацепление с 
фиксаторами базы.

4. Средний ряд сидений в минивэнах необходимо перевести в крайнее переднее положение до упора.
5. Заднее сиденье в минивэнах, необходимо перевести в крайнее заднее положение до упора. 

Опорная нога базы не должна соприкасаться с крышкой вещевым ящиком.
6. Сиденье необходимо перевести в заднее положение до упора.
7. Пожалуйста, попросите у своего автодилера дополнительный уплотнитель  для отделения вещей под ногами. 
8. Переднее пассажирское сиденье необходимо до упора переместить вперед и(или) сложить.
9. Зеленый индикатор опоры может быть не виден, однако это не влияет на его работу.el 

funcionamiento.

1. 存贮隔间盖子必须去除。地基支持必须被拔出直到它能落在贮隔间的地板。
2. 咨询车制造商为对ISOFIX索取车位子 定住点。
3. 对于复杂的装置原因，有可能是因为ISOFIX连接器位是在座椅位子填料的深处，请确定, 那ISOFIX 

系统是闭合的。
4. 中间最向前的位置位子。
5. 在最后方汽车座位，避免接触到脚支柱和存贮隔间盒盖之间。
6. 在最前方的汽车座位 
7. 请向您的汽车经销商索取一个附加的伸腿空间位置置物箱的填充装置。
8. 前排座椅必须向前移动到最前的位置或者折叠。
9. 绿色的支脚指示器可能无法看见，但这并不影响功能。

1. Th e storage compartment cover must be removed. Th e support leg must be pulled out until it 
comes to rest safely on the fl oor of the storage compartment.

2. Consult vehicle manufacturer for access to ISOFIX anchorage points though vehicle seat.
3. Th e ISOFIX connectors are situated deep in the seat padding, this could be the reason for a 

complicated fi xture. Please make sure, that the ISOFIX-system is closed.
4. Place the middle row of seat in forward most position.
5. Place the vehicle seat in rear most position to avoid contact between foot prop and storage 

compartment lid.
6. Place the vehicle seat in rear most position.
7. Please ask your car dealer for an additional fi ller for the storage compartment in the leg room.
8. Th e front seat must be moved to the most forward position and/or folded down. 
9. Th e green supporting foot indicator may not be visible, but this does not impair function.

1. A tampa do compartimento de arrumaçäo tem de ser removida. A base de apoio deve 
estar desdobrada o sufi ciente para se apoiar seguramente no chäo do compartimento de 
arrumaçäo.

2. Informe-se junto do fabricante do automóvel sobre o acesso aos pontos de fi xaçäo ISOFIX no 
assento do condutor.

3. Os pontos de amaração ISOFIX estão situados no fundo do estofo do assento, e pode 
complicar a montagem. Por favor assegura-se que o braço de engatagem se encontra bem 
engatado.

4. A fi la de assentos central deve ser ajustada na posiçäo mais à frente.
5. O banco do beiculo deve ser ajustado na posiçäo mais atrás. A perna de apoio näo pode entrar 

em contacto com o porta-objectos.
6. O banco do veiculo deve ser ajustado na posiçäo mais atrás.
7. Por favor, consulte o seu concessionário de automóveis por um pedaço de enchimento para os 

compartimentos de arrumação no chão do veículo.
8. O banco da frente tem de ser regulado para a posição mais avançada e/ou reclinada.
9. Mesmo que o indicador verde do pé de apoio não fi que visível,  o funcionamento não é 

afetado.

1. İlgili bölümün kapağı çıkartılmalıdır. Destek ayağı, bölümün zeminine güvenli bir biçimde 
yerleşene kadar dişarı çekilmelidir.

2. Lütfen araç üreticisinden araç koltuğundeki ISOFIX montaj noktaları hakkında bilgi alınız.
3. ISOFIX montaj noktalarının koltuğun iç kısmında bulunması sabitlenmeyi zorlaştırabilir. ISOFIX 

sisteminin kilitlendiğine emin olun.
4. Koltuğun orta sırası en ön pozisyona ayarlanmalıdır.
5. Araç koltuğu en arka pozisyona ayarlanarak destek ayağı ile bölümün teması engellenmelidir.
6. Araç koltuğu en arka posiyonda olmalıdır.
7. Aracınızın bacak boşluğundaki alanda, zeminde ekstra kapaklı depolama alanı varsa isofi x 

destek bacağını kesinlikle kapak üzerine yerleştirmeyiniz. Aracınızda bu tarz bir alan var ise 
öncelikle içinin doldurulması için gerekli aksesuarı aracınızın satış temsilcisinden talep ediniz.

8. Ön koltuk en ön pozisyona ayarlanmalı ve/veya katlanmalıdır.
9. Yeşil desek ayağı göstergesi muhtemelen görülmez, fakat bu durum işlevi olumsuz etkilemez.

Vehicle type list
Fahrzeugtypenliste

EN  Th e type list is continuously expanded. Th e current version can be found online at: 
DE  Die Typenliste wird ständig erweitert. Eine aktuelle Version fi nden Sie unter:
ES  La lista de modelos se amplía continuamente. Puede encontrar la lista más actualizada en: 
FR  La liste de modèles est continuellement élargie. Une version actuelle est disponible sur:
IT  La lista dei tipi viene costantemente aggiornata. La versione più attuale è disponibile 

all‘indirizzo:
PL  Lista dopuszczonych pojazdów jest rozszerzana na bieżąco. Aktualną wersję można pobrać 

pod adresem:
PT  A lista de modelos é constantemente alargada. Poderá encontrar uma versão atualizada em:
NL  Deze typelijst wordt continu uitgebreid. Een actuele versie vindt u onder: 
CZ  Seznam typů se neustále rozšiřuje. Nejnovější verzi najdete na internetové adrese:
SI  Seznam tipov vozil neprestano dopolnjujemo. Trenutno veljaven seznam najdete na:
HU  A típuslistát folyamatosan bővítjük. Az aktuális változat az alábbi címen érhető le:
TR  Tip listesi sürekli genişletilmektedir. Tip listesinin güncel versiyonu için:
DK  Typelisten bliver hele tiden udvidet. Du kan fi nde en aktuel version under:
FI  Tyyppiluetteloa laajennetaan aina tarvittaessa. Ajankohtainen versio on osoitteessa:
RU  Список моделей автомобилей регулярно обновляется. Актуальная версия приводится по адресу:
CN  车型清单会不断更新。最新版本请参见：

http://www.kiddy.de/typelist_isofi xbase

    Kiddy GmbH
Schaumbergsrtasse 8
95032 Hof
Germany

www.kiddy.de

          Karosserievariante
A) Limousine
B) Kombi
C) Coupé
D) Cabriolet
E) Fließheck
F) Van/Kleinbus
G) SUV

Anzahl der Türen
Anzahl der Sitzplätze

2005-2011 Baujahr
2/4 Zugelassene Sitzplätze
X AIRBAG AUSSCHALTEN!

Beachten Sie unbedingt die Hinweise in den Bedienungsanleitungen der Kiddy ISOFIX Plattform 
und des Kiddy Kindersitzes! Ein Nichtbeachten der Bedienungsanleitungen könnte für Sie und 
Ihr Kind lebensgefährlich sein!

Wichtige Hinweise: Auf Grund der zahlreichen Ausstattungsvarianten der Fahrzeuge können die 
Kinderrückhaltesysteme in der Regel nicht in allen möglichen Fahrzeugkonfi gurationen getestet 
werden. So können bestimmte Ausstattungen wie Sportsitze, umklappbare bzw. modulare 
Rücksitzbänke oder Gurtführungen dazu führen, dass das Kinderrückhaltesystem trotz Eintragung 
in dieser Liste nicht in Ihrem Fahrzeug genutzt werden kann. Auch können nachträgliche 
Umbauten am Fahrzeug dazu führen, dass die Anbindung des Kinderrückhaltesystems nicht mehr 
gewährleistet ist. Dies betriff t eventuell auch Modellüberarbeitungen (Facelifts) des Herstellers. 
Bitte Überprüfen Sie vor der Nutzung des Kinderrückhaltesystems, ob es sich ordnungsgemäß in 
Ihr Fahrzeug einbauen lässt.

Das Kinderrückhaltesystem wird nach Möglichkeit an allen Sitzplätzen mit ISOFIX-Anbindungen 
getestet. ISOFIX-Anbindungen können jedoch insbesondere am Beifahrersitz Sonderausstattungen 
sein. Bitte überprüfen Sie vor der Nutzung des Kinderrückhaltesystems mit ISOFIX, ob alle zu 
nutzenden Fahrzeugsitze mit einer ISOFIX-Anbindung ausgestattet sind.

Bei den getesteten Fahrzeugen handelt es sich in der Regel um in Deutschland vertriebene 
Modelle. Die Modelle können in anderen Ländern unter anderem durch Bezeichnung, 
Ausstattung oder Produktionszeitraum abweichen. Eine mögliche Inkompatibilität des 
Kinderrückhaltesystems ist nicht ausgeschlossen. 

Die ISOFIX Plattform ist in Verbindung mit einem Kiddy Kindersitz nach der aktuellsten Norm 
ECE-R44/04 für den semiuniversalen Einsatz getestet und zugelassen. Das bedeutet: Die Kiddy 
ISOFIX-Plattform ist nur in den Kraftfahrzeugen zugelassen, die in dieser Typenliste aufgeführt 
sind! Sitzplätze anderer Fahrzeuge können ebenfalls für diese Rückhalteeinrichtung für Kinder 
geeignet sein. Sollten Zweifel bestehen, kann der Hersteller der Rückhalteeinrichtung oder der 
Einzelhändler befragt werden.
Diese Rückhalteeinrichtung für Kinder ist für den semiuniversellen Gebrauch bestimmt und ist 
für die Befestigung auf den Sitzplätzen der in der umseitigen Tabelle aufgeführten Fahrzeuge 
geeignet.

1. Der Staufachdeckel muss entfernt werden. Das Stützbein muss so weit ausgezogen werden bis 
es sicher auf dem Boden des Staufaches steht.

2. Bitte informieren Sie sich beim Fahrzeughersteller oder in der Betriebsanleitung Ihres 
Fahrzeuges über den Zugang zu den ISOFIX-Verankerungspunkten am Fahrzeugsitz.

3. Die tief im Sitzpolster liegenden ISOFIX-Verankerungspunkte erschweren den Einbau. Bitte 
vergewissern Sie sich dass beide ISOFIX-Rastarme richtig einrasten.

4. Die mittlere Sitzreihe muss in die vorderste Position verstellt werden.
5. Der Fahrzeugsitz muss in die hinterste Position verstellt werden. Das Stützbein darf nicht mit 

dem Staufach in Kontakt kommen.
6. Der Fahrzeugsitz muss in die hinterste Position verstellt werden.
7. Bitte erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrem Autohändler nach einem Füllstück für die 

Fußraumstaufächer.
8. Der Vordersitz muss in die vorderste Position verstellt und/oder umgeklappt werden.
9. Der grüne Stützfuß-Indikator ist eventuell nicht sichtbar, dies beeinträchtigt die Funktion jedoch 

nicht.
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ALFA ROMEO
156 (932) A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 1997-2007

159 (939) A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2005-2011

Giulietta (940) E 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

GT Sportcoupé  (937) C 2 / 4 2 4 2004-2010

MiTo (955) E 1 / 2 / 4 3 5 2008- X 

AUDI
A1 (8X) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2010-

A2 E 1 /2 / 4 5 5 1999-2005 X 

A3, S3 (8L) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 1996-2003

A3, S3, Sportback (8P / 8PA) E 1 / 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2003-2012 X 

A3, S3, Sportback (8V) E 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2012- X 

A3 (8P) Cabriolet D 2 / 4 2 4 2008-2013

A4 Avant (B5) B 2 / 4 5 5 1996-2001

A4 (B6) (8E) A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2000-2004

A4 (B6) (8H) Cabriolet D 1 / 2 / 4 2 5 2002-2006 X 

A4 (B7) A, B 1 / 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2004-2008 X 

A4 (B7) Cabriolet D 1 / 2  / 4 2 5 2006-2009 X 8)

A4 (B8) (8K), RS4, Allroad A, B 1 / 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2007-2015 X 

A4 (B9) A, B 2 / 4 5 5 2015-

A5, S5, Sportback (8T) C 1 / 2 / 4 2 / 5 5 2007-2016 X 

A5 Cabriolet (8F) D 2 / 4 2 5 2009-2016

RS5 (8F) C 1 / 2 / 4 2 5 2013-2016 X 8)

A6, S6, RS6 (C5) A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 1997-2005

A6, S6, RS6 (C6) A, B 1 / 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2004-2011 X 

A6 (C7) A, B 1 / 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2011- X 

A6 allr. quat. (C7) B 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2014- X 

A7 Sportback (4G) E 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2010- X 

RS7 Sportback (4G) E 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2013- X  9)

A8 (D3/4E) A 2 / 4 4 5 2007-2010

Q2 G 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2016- X 

Q3 G 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2011- X 

Q5, SQ5 (8R) G 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2008-2016 X 

Q5 (FY) G 2 / 4 5 5 2017-

Q7 (4L) G 2 / 4 5 5 2005-2015

Q7, SQ7 (4M) G 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2015- X 

TT, TT Roadster (8J) C, D 1 2 2 2006-2014 X 

TT (8S) C 1 / 2 / 4 2 2 2014- X  8) 9)

BMW
Mini One (R50) E 2 / 4 3 4 2001-2006 8)

Mini Cabrio (R52) D 2 / 4 2 4 2004-2008

Mini (R56) E 2 / 4 3 4 2007-2012

Mini Clubman (R55) E 2 / 4 5 4 2007-2014

Mini Cabrio (R57) D 2 / 4 2 4 2009-

Mini Countryman (R60) G 2 / 4 5 4 / 5 2010-2017 8)

Mini Coubtryman (F60) G 2 / 4 5 5 2017-

Mini Paceman (R61) G 2 / 4 3 4 2012-2016

Mini Cooper (F55, F56) E 1 / 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2014- X  8)

1 (E87)(+ LCI)   E 2 / 4 5 5 2004-2011

1 (E81) E 2 / 4 3 5 2007-2012

1 (E82)(+ LCI) C 1/ 2 / 4 2 5 2007-2013 X  8)

1 (E88)  D 1 / 2 / 4 2 5 2008-2013 X 

1 (F20 / F21) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2011-

2 Active Tourer (F45) F 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2014- X 

2 Gran Tourer (F46) F 2 / 4 5 5 / 7 2015-

2 (F22) C, D 2 / 4 2 5 2013- 8)

3 (E46)        A, B, C, D 2 / 4 2 / 4 / 5 5 1998-2007

3 (E90/E91)      A, B 1 / 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2005-2012 X 

3 (E92) C 1 / 2 / 4 2 5 2006-2013 X 

3 (E93)  D 2 / 4 2 5 2007-2013

3 (F30/F31/F34) A, B, E 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2011-

4 (F32) C 2 / 4 2 4 2013-

4 (F33) D 2 / 4 2 4 2014-

4 Gran Coupé C 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

5 (E39) A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 1995-2004

5 (E60/E61)    A, B 1 / 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2003-2010 X 

5 (F10/F11)    A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2010-2017

5 GT (F07) E 2 / 4 5 5 2009-

6 (E63/E64)    C, D 2 / 4 2 4 2003-2010

6 (F12/F13/F06))    C, D 2 / 4 2 4 2011-

7 (E65) A 2 / 4 4 5 2001-2008

7 (F01) (+ LCI) A 2 / 4 4 5 2008-2015

X1 (E84) G 2 / 4 5 5 2009-2015

X1 (F48) G 2 / 4 5 5 2015-

X3 (E83) G 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2004-2010 X 

X3 (F25) G 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

X4 (F26) G 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

X5 (E70) G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2013

X5 (F15) G 2 / 4 5 5 2013-

X6 G 2 / 4 5 5 2008-2012

i3 E 2 / 4 5 4 2013-

CADILLAC
CTS A 2 / 4 4 5 2007-2013

CHEVROLET
Aveo (T300) A 2 / 4 4 5 2011-2016

Captiva G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2015 3)

Cruze A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2009-2015

Epica A 2 / 4 4 5 2006-2011

HHR G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2011

Lacetti A, E 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2004-2010

Malibu A 2 / 4 4 5 2011-2015

Matiz E 2 / 4 5 5 2005-2010

Nubira    A, B 2 / 4 4/ 5 5 2004-2010

Orlando F 2 / 4 5 5 2010-2016

Spark E 2 / 4 5 5 2010-2012 3)

Trax G 2 / 4 5 5 2013-

CHRYSLER
300C A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2004-2010

Dodge Caliber E 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2011

Dodge Nitro G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2011

Dodge Ram  G 2 / 3 / 4 4 5 2002-2009

Grand Voyager F 2 / 4 / 6 5 7 2001-2007 7)

Pacifica F 2 / 4 5 7 2003-2007

Sebring    A, D 2 / 4 2 / 4 5 2007-2010

Voyager F 2 / 4 / 6 / 7 5 7 2000-2007

CITROEN
Berlingo II F 1 / 2 / 4 4 5 2008- X  2)

Berlingo Multispace F 1 / 3 4 5 2008- X  2)

C1 E 2 / 4 3 / 5 4 2005-2013 8)

C1 E 2 / 4 5 4 2014- 8)

C2 E 2 / 4 3 4 2003-2010

C3 E 2 / 4 5 5 2005-2009

C3, C3 Picasso E 2 / 4 5 5 2009-2016 6)

C3 E 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2016- X 

C4 Picasso, Grand Picasso, 
Aircross F 1 / 2 / 3 / 4 5 5 2006-2013 X 

C4 Picasso, Grand Picasso F 2 / 3 / 4 5 5 2013- 8)

C4 E 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

C4 Cactus E 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

C5 A, B 1 / 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2008- X  3)

C6 E 2 / 4 5 5 2005-2012

C8 F 2 / 4 5 5 2008-2012

C-Crosser G 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2012

DS3    D, E 2 / 4 3 5 2010-

DS4 C 2 / 4 3 5 2011-

DS5  E 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

Evasion F 2 / 4 / 5 / 7 5 7 1994-2002

Jumpy F 2 / 4 / 5 / 7 5 7 2007-2012

Nemo F 2 / 4 4 5 2007-

Spacetourer F 2/3/4/5/6/7 5 8 2016-

DACIA
Dokker F 2 / 3 / 4 5 5 2012-

Duster G 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

Lodgy B 2 / 3 / 4 5 5 2012-

Logan, MCV A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2006-2013

Logan MCV (SR) B 2 / 4 5 5 2013- 9)

Sandero I E 2 / 4 5 5 2008-2012

Sandero II, Stepway E 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

DAIHATSU
Cuore (L276) E 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2012

Materia (M400) E 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2010

Sirion (M300G) E 2 / 4 5 5 2004-2010

Terios G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2013

Trevis E 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2009

FIAT
500 E 2 / 4 3 4 2007-

500L E 2 / 4 5 4 2012-

500C  D 2 / 4 2 5 2009-

500X (334) G 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

Bravo (198) E 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2014

Croma  (194) B 2 / 4 5 5 2005-2010

Doblo (223) F 2 / 4 5 5 2000-2010

Doblo II (263) F 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

Fiorino/Qubo (225) F 2 / 4 5 5 2008-

Freemont G 2 / 4 5 5 2011-2016

Grande Punto EVO E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2009-2011

Idea (350) F 2 / 4 5 5 2003-2011

Linea (110) A 2 / 4 4 5 2007-2010

Multipla (186) F 2 / 4 4 6 1999-2010

Panda (169) E 2 / 4 5 4 2003-2012

Panda, Panda 4x4 (312/319) E 2 / 4 5 4 2011- 8)

Punto (188) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 4 1999-2007

Punto, Grande Punto, 
Evo (199) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2012-

Scudo (272) F 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2016

Sedici (189) E 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2014

Stilo (192) B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2001-2008

Tipo (356) A, B, E 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2015-

FORD
B-Max F 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

C-Max F 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

EcoSport G 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

Edge G 2 / 4 5 5 2015-

Fiesta B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2008-2012

Fiesta B, E 3 / 5 5 2012-

Focus B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2004-2010

Focus B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2010-

Galaxy F 2 / 4 5 7 2006-2014 7)

Grand C-Max F 2 / 4 5 5 / 7 2010-

Ka E 2 / 4 3 5 2008-2016

Kuga G 2 / 4 5 5 2008-2012

Kuga G 2 / 4 5 5 2013-

Maverick g 2 / 4 5 5 2000-2007

Mondeo A, B, E 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2007-2014

Mondeo A, B, E 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

Ranger G 2 / 4 2 / 4 5 2012-2016

S-Max F 2 / 3 / 4 5 5 2006-2014 7)

Tourneo Connect F  2 / 4 5 7 2014-

Transit/Tourneo Connect F 2 / 4 5 5 2002-2013

Transit Custom/Kombi F 2 / 3 5 5 2012-

Transit/Tourneo Custom F 2 / 3 / 6 5 7 2012-

HONDA
Accord A, B, E 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2008-2015

City A 2 / 4 4 5 2008-2012

Civic E 2 / 4 5 5 2001-2006

Civic E 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2012

Civic (9) A, E 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

Civic (10) E 2 / 4 5 5 2017-

CR-V G 2 / 4 5 5 2001-2006

CR-V G 2 / 3 / 4 5 5 2006-2012

CR-V G 2 / 3 / 4 5 5 2012-

CR-Z C 2 / 4 2 4 2010-2013

FR-V  E 2 / 4 5 5 2005-2009

HR-V G 2 / 4 5 5 2015-

Insight F 2 / 4 5 5 2009-2013

Jazz  E 2 / 4 5 5 2008-2014

Jazz  E 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

HYUNDAI
Getz E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2002-2009

H1  F 2 / 4 5 5 2007-

i10 E 2 / 4 5 5 2008-2013

i10 E 2 / 4 5 5 2013 8)

i20 E 2 / 4 5 5 2008-2014

i20 E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2014- 8)

i30, i30 cw A, B, C 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2007-2012

i30 , i30 cw     A, B, C 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2011-

i40    A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2011-

ix20 F 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

ix35 G 2 / 4 5 5 2009-2015

ix55 G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2012

Matrix F 2 / 4 5 5 2001-2010

Santa Fe (CM) G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2012

Santa Fe (DM) G 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

Grand Santa Fe (DM) G 2 / 4 5 7 2013-

Sonata A 2 / 4 4 5 2004-2010

Tucson  G 2 / 4 5 5 2005-2010 2)

Tucson (TL) G 2 / 4 5 5 2015-

Veloster C 2 / 4 4 4 2011-

INFINITI
EX37 / QX50 G 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2016

ISUZU
D-MAX Double Cap G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2012

JAGUAR
F-Pace G 2 / 4 5 5 2016-

XE A 2 / 4 4 5 2015-

XF, XF Sportsbrake A, B 2 / 4 4 5 2008-2015

XJ A 2 / 4 5 5 2009-

JEEP
Cherokee (KL) G 2 / 4 5 5 2013-

Commander (XK) G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2010

Compass (MK) G 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2011

Grand Cherokee (WK2) G 2 / 4 5 5 2010- 3)

Renegade (BU) G 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

Wrangler (JK), Unlimited G 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2007-

KIA
Carens F 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2013 1)

Carens F 2 / 4 5 7 2013- 1)

Carnival F 2 / 4 / 5 / 7 5 7 2005-2015

Cee‘d (ED) B, E 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2012

Cee‘d (JD) B, E 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

Niro G 2 / 4 5 5 2016-

Opirus A 2 / 4 4 5 2003-2007

Optima A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2010-2015

Picanto E 2 / 4 5 5 2004-2011

Picanto E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2011-

Pro Cee‘d (ED) E 2 / 4 3 5 2011-2013 8)

Pro Cee‘d (JD) E 2 / 4 3 5 2013-

Rio (JB) E 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2005-2011

Rio (UB) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2011-

Soul (AM) E 2 / 4 5 5 2008-2014

Soul (PS) E 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

Sorento (XM) G 2 / 3 / 4 5 5 2009-2014

Sportage (JE) G 2 / 4 5 5 2004-2010

Sportage (SL) G 2 / 4 5 5 2010-2015

Venga (YN) E 2 / 4 5 5 2009-

LANCIA
Delta (844) E 2 / 4 5 5 2008-2014

Musa F 2 / 4 5 5 2004-2012

Phedra F 2 / 4 5 7 2002-2010

Thema A 2 / 4 4 5 2011-2014

Voyager F 2 / 4 / 6 5 7 2011 7)

Ypsilon E 2 / 4 3 5 2003-2011

Ypsilon E 2 / 4 5 5 2011-

LANDROVER
Discovery 4 G 2 / 4 5 5 2009-2016

Discovery Sport (L550) G 2 / 4 5 5 2015-

Freelander 2 G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2014

Range Rover G 2 / 4 5 5 2002-2012

Range Rover G 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

Range Rover Evoque 
(Typ L538) G 2 / 4 5 5 2011-

Range Rover Sport 
(Typ L494) G 2 / 4 5 5 2013-

LEXUS
CT E 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

GS A 2 / 4 4 5 2011-

IS A 2 / 4 4 5 2005-2013

IS A 2 / 4 4 5 2013-

LS A 2 / 4 4 5 2013-

NX (AZ1) G 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

RX G 2 / 4 5 5 2003-2009

RX G 2 / 4 5 5 2009-2015

MASERATI
Quattroporte A 2 / 4 4 5 2003-2012

Gran Turismo C 2 / 4 2 4 2007-

MAZDA
2 E 2 / 4 5 5 2003-2007

2 E 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2014

3 (Typ BK) A, E 2 / 4 5 5 2003-2009

3 (Typ BL) A, E 2 / 4 5 5 2009-2013

3 (Typ BM) A, E 2 / 4 5 5 2013-

323 (BJ) E 2 / 4 5 5 1998-2003

5 F 2 / 4 5 7 2005-2010

5 F 2 / 4 5 7 2010-2015

6 A, B, E 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2002-2007

6    A, B, E 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2008-2012 9)

6 (Typ GJ) A, B, E 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2012-

CX-3 G 2 / 4 5 5 2015-

CX 5 G 2 / 4 5 5 2011-

CX 7 G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2012

CX 9 FL (TB) G 2 / 4 5 7 2012

MX 5 (NB) D 1 2 2 1998-2005 X 

Premacy F 2 / 4 5 5 1999-2005

RX 8 C 2 / 4 4 4 2003-2012

MERCEDES-BENZ
A (W168) E 2 / 4 5 5 1997-2004

A (W169) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2004-2012

A (W176) E 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

B (T245) E 2 / 4 5 5 2005-2011 9)

B (W246) E 2 / 4 5 5 2011-

C (W203/S 203/CL203)      A, B, C 2 / 4 2 / 4 / 5 5 2000-2007

C (W204/S204/C204)  A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2007-2015

C (W205/S205) A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2014-

CLK (A209/C209) C, D 2 / 4 2 4 2002-2010

CLA A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2013-

CL (C216) C 2 / 4 2 4 2010-2013 9)

CLS  A, B 2 / 4 4 4 2004-2010

CLS  A, B 2 / 4 4 4 2011-

E (W211/S211)   A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2002-2009

E (W212/S212) A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2009-2016

E (W213/S213) A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2016-

E (C207) C 2 / 4 2 4 2009-

E (A207)  D 2 / 4 2 4 2010-

G (W463) G 2 / 4 5 5 1990-

GL (X 164) G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2012

GL (X 166) G 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

GLK (X204) G 2 / 4 5 5 2008-2015

ML (W164) G 2 / 4 5 5 2005-2011 9)

ML/GLE (W166) G 2 / 4 5 5 2011- 9)

GLE Coupé (C292) G 2 / 4 5 5 2015-

R (W251, V251) F 2 / 4 / 5 / 7 5 7 2005-2012

S (W211) A 2 / 4 4 5 2005-2013

V (447) F 2 / 4 / 5 / 7 5 6 2014- 9)

Vaneo (W 414) F 2 / 3 / 4 5 5 2001-2005

Viano F 2 / 4 / 5 / 7 5 7 2003-2014

MITSUBISHI
ASX G 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

Colt E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2004-2012

Grandis F 2 / 4 5 5 2004-2011

Lancer (CSO)    A, E 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2003-2008

Lancer  (CYO) E 2 / 4 5 5 2007-

Outlander G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2013

Outlander G 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

Pajero V80 G 4 3 / 5 5 2006-

Space Star E 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

NISSAN
Cube Z12 E 2 / 4 5 5 2008-

Juke G 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

Leaf E 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

Maxima A 2 / 4 4 5 2000-2004

Micra (K11) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 1993-2003

Micra (K12) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2003-2010

Micra CC D 1 2 2 2005-2010 X 

Micra (K13) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2010- 8)

Murano G 2 / 4 5 5 2002-2008

Navara G 2 / 4 4 5 2005-2015

NV200 / Evalia F 2 / 4 5 5 2010-2015 8)

NV200  F 2 / 4 5 7 2016-

Note F 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2005-2013

Note F 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2012-

Pathfinder (R51) G 2 / 4 5 7 2004-2013

Pixo E 2 / 4 5 2 2009-2013

Primera (P11)  B 2 / 4 5 5 1996-2002

Pulsar (C13) E 2 / 4 5 5 2014- 9)

Qashqai, Qashqai+2 G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2013

Quashqai G 2 / 4 5 5 2013-

Tiida    A, E 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2004-2011

X-Trail (T32) G 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

OPEL / VAUXHALL
Adam E 2 / 4 3 4 2012-

Agila (B) E 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2014

Ampera E 2 / 4 5 4 2011-

Antara G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-

Astra (H)      A, B, D, E 2 / 4 2 / 3 / 4 / 5 5 2004-2010

Astra (J)    A, B, E 2 / 4 3 / 4 / 5 5 2009-2015

Astra Sports Tourer (K) B 2 / 4 5 5 2015-

Cascada D 2 / 4 2 4 2013-

Combo (C) F 2 / 4 5 5 2001-2011

Combo (D) F 2 / 4 5 5 2011-

Corsa (C) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2000-2006

Corsa (D) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2006-2014

Corsa (E) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2014-

Crossland X E 2 / 4 5 5 2017-

Insignia (A)    A,B, E 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2008-2016

Insignia (B) B 2 / 4 5 5 2017-

Meriva (A) F 2 / 4 5 5 2003-2010

Meriva (B) F 2 / 4 5 5 2010-2017

Mokka, Mokka X G 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

Signum E 2 / 4 5 5 2003-2008

Vivaro (A) F 3 5 5 2001-2014

Vivaro (B) F 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

Zafira (B) F 2 / 4 5 7 2005-2012

Zafira (C) F 2 / 4 5 7 2011-

PEUGEOT
107 E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2005-2014

108 E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2014-

206 B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 1998-2012

206 CC D 1 2 2 2000-2007 X 

207, SW    B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2006-2015

207 CC D 1 2 2 2006-2015 X 

208  E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2011-

2008 F 2 / 4 5 5 2013-

307 A, B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2001-2008

307 CC D 4 5 5 2003-2009

308, SW B, E 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2014

308 CC D 2 / 4 2 2 2009-2015

308, SW B, E 2 / 4 5 5 2013-

3008 G 4 5 5 2009-2016 1)

3008 G 2 / 4 5 5 2016-

508, SW    A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2010-2014

508, SW A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2014-

5008 G 2 / 3 / 4 5 5 2017-

807 F 2 / 4 5 7 2002-2014

1007 E 2 / 4 3 4 2005-2009 6) 1)

4007 G 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2012

Expert F 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2016

Partner F 2 / 4 4 5 1996-2009

Partner Tepee F 1 5 5 2008- X 

Traveller F 2/3/4/5/6/7 5 8 2016-

PONTIAC
Grand AM A 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 1998-2004

PORSCHE
Boxster C 1 2 2 2012- X 

Cayenne G 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2002-2010 X 

Cayenne G 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2010- X 

Macan G 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

Panamera C 2 / 4 4 4 2009-

RENAULT
Captur G 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2013- X 

Clio II  E 1 3 / 5 5 1998-2006 X 

Clio III     B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2005-2013

Clio IV B, E 1 / 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2012- X  8)

Espace IV; Grand Espace IV F 2 / 3 / 4 / 5 / 7 5 7 2002-2014

Fluence E 2 / 4 4 5 2009-

Grand Modus F 2 / 4 5 5 2008-2012

Kadjar G 2 / 4 5 5 2015-

Kangoo F 1 / 2  / 4 5 5 2008- X 

Koleos G 2/ 4 5 5 2008-2015

Laguna III B, E 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2015

Megane I Grandtour B 2 / 4 5 5 1999-2003

Megane II       A, B 1 / 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2002-2009 X 

Megane II CC D 2 / 4 2 4 2006-2009

Megane III B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2008-2016

Megane III CC D 2 / 4 2 4 2010-

Modus E 2 / 4 5 5 2004-2012

Scenic I F 2 / 4 4 5 1999-2003

Scenic II F 1 4 5 2003-2009 X 

Scenic, Grand Scenic III F 1 / 3 4 5 2009-2016 X 

Talisman A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2016-

Trafic II Phase 1 F 3 / 6 5 7 2001-2006

Trafic II Phase 2 F 3 5 7 2007-2010

Trafic II Phase 3 F 2 / 3 5 7 2010-2014

Twingo E 1 / 2 / 4 3 5 1998-2007 X 

Twingo II E 1 / 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2007-2014 X  8)

Twingo III E 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2014- X  8)

Vel Satis E 2 / 4 5 5 2002-2009

Zoe E 1 / 2 / 4 5 4 2012- X 

SAAB
9-3 , Sportkombi A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2002-2011

9-5 , Sportkombi A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2005-2010

SEAT
Alhambra F 2 / 3 / 4 5 7 1996-2010

Alhambra F 2 / 3 / 4 / 5 / 7 5 7 2010- 7)

Altea, XL, Freetrack F 2 / 4 5 5 2004-2015

Ateca G 2 / 4 5 5 2016-

Exeo, ST A, B 1 / 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2009-2013 X 

Ibiza (6K) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 1993-2002

Ibiza (6L) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2002-2008

Ibiza (6J/6P) 
(+ Facelift ‚12, ‚15) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2008-

Ibiza ST  B 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

Leon (1P) E 2 / 4 5 5 2005-2012

Leon, ST  X-Perience (5F) B, E 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

Mii E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2011-

Toledo (1M) E 2 / 4 5 5 1999-2004

Toledo (5P) E 2 / 4 5 5 2004-2009

Toledo (KG) E 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

SKODA
Citigo E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2011-

Fabia I    B, E 2 / 4 5 5 1999-2007

Fabia II    B, E 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2014

Fabia III (NJ) B, E 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

Felicia    B, E 2 / 4 5 5 1994-2001

Kodiaq G 2 / 4 5 5 2017-

Octavia I    A, B 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2000-2010 X 

Octavia II   , Scout A, B 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2004-2012 X 

Octavia III , Scout A, B 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2012- X 

Rapid E 2 / 4 5 5 2011-

Rapid Spaceback  (NH) E 2 / 4 5 5 2013-

Roomster (+Facelift 2010) E 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2015

Superb I    A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2001-2008

Superb II    A, B 1 / 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2008-2015 X 

Superb III (Typ 3V) A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2015-

Yeti G 1 / 2 / 4 5 5 2009- X 

SMART
Forfour (Typ 454) E 2 / 4 5 4 2004-2006 6)

Forfour (Typ W453) E 2 / 4 5 4 2014-

Fortwo (Typ 451) D, E 1 2 2 2007-2015 X 

Fortwo (Typ 453) D, E 1 2 2 2014- X 

SUBARU
BRZ C 2 / 4 2 4 2012-

Forester (Typ SH) G 2 / 4 5 4 2008-2013

Forester (Typ SJ) G 2 / 4 5 4 2013-

Impreza    B, E 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2012

Impreza    B, E 2 / 4 5 5 2011-

Legacy    B, E 2 / 4 5 5 2003-2009

Legacy    A, B 2 / 4 5 5 2009-2014

Levorg B 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

Outback B 2 / 4 5 5 2003-2009

Outback B 2 / 4 5 5 2009-2014

Trezia E 2 / 4 5 5 2011-2014

WRX Sti A 2 / 4 4 5 2014-

XV G 2 / 4 5 5 2011-

SUZUKI
Alto E 2 / 4 5 5 2009-2015

Celerio (LF) E 2 / 4 5 5 2014- 8)

Grand Vitara G 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2005-2015 3)

Jimny G 2 / 4 3 4 1998-

Kizashi A 2 / 4 4 5 2009-2015

Splash E 2 / 4 5 4 2008-2014

Swift E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2005-2010

Swift E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2010-

SX 4    A, E 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2014

SX 4 S-Cross (JY) E 2 / 4 5 5 2013-

Vitara G 2 / 4 5 5 2015-

TESLA
Model S 2 / 3 / 4 2012

TATA
Indica Vista E 2 / 4 5 5 2008-2015

TOYOTA
Auris (E150) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2007-2012

Auris (E180) B, E 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

Avensis (T22)  B 2 / 4 5 5 1998-2003

Avensis (T25)    A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2003-2009

Avensis (T27) A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2008-

Aygo E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2005-2014

Aygo E 2 / 4 5 5 2014-

Corolla (E110) B 2 / 4 5 5 1997-2002

Corolla (E120) E 2 / 4 5 5 2002-2007

Corolla Verso F 2 / 4 5 5 2001-2009

Corolla (E170) E 2 / 4 4 5 2014-

IQ E 2 / 4 2 4 2008-2014

Land Cruiser (J12) G 2 / 4 5 5 2002-2009

Land Cruiser (J20) G 2 / 4 5 5 2008-

Previa/Estima F 2 / 4 5 5 2000-2016

Prius E 2 / 4 5 5 2003-2009

Prius E 2 / 4 5 5 2009-2012

Proace Verso F 2/3/4/5/6/7 5 8 2016-

RAV 4 G 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2000-2006

RAV 4 G 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2013

RAV 4 G 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

Urban Cruiser E 2 / 4 5 5 2009-2014

Verso (+Facelift 2013) F 2 / 4 5 5 2009-

Yaris (P1) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 1999-2005

Yaris (XP9)  E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2006-2011

Yaris (XP13) E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2011-

Yaris Verso (P1) F 2 / 4 5 5 1999-2005

VOLVO
C 30 E 2 / 4 3 5 2006-2012

C 70 D 2 / 4 2 4 2005-2013

S40      A, B 2 / 4 4 5 2004-2012

V40, V40 Cross Country B, G 2 / 4 5 5 2012-

S60, V60     A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2010-

S80 A 2 / 4 4 5 2006-2016

V50 B 2 / 4 5 5 2003-2012

V60 B 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

V70  B 2 / 4 5 5 2000-2007

V70 B 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2016

XC 60 G 2 / 4 5 5 2008-

XC 70 B 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2016

XC 90 G 2 / 4 5 5 2002-2014

XC 90 G 2 / 4 5 5 2015-

VW
Amarok G 2 / 4 4 5 2010-

Beetle    A, D 2 / 4 2 5 1997-2010

Beetle    A, D 2 / 4 2 5 2011-

Caddy F 2 / 4 5 7 2003- 7)

CC (3CC) C 2 / 4 4 4 2012

Cross Polo IV (Typ 9N3) E 2 / 4 5 5 2006-2008

EOS D 1 / 2 / 4 2 5 2006-2015 X 

Fox E 2 / 4 3 5 2005-2011

Golf IV, Golf IV Variant     B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 1997-2006

Golf V, Golf V Variant     B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2003-2008

Golf VI, Golf VI Variant    B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2008-2013

Golf VI  Cabriolet D 2 / 4 2 5 2011-2016

Golf VII, Golf VII Variant    B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2012-

Golf VII Sportsvan F 2 / 4 5 5 2014

Golf Plus E 2 / 4 5 5 2004-2014

Jetta VI (1KM) A 2 / 4 4 5 2010-

Passat B6   A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2005-2010

Passat B7, Alltrack    A, B 2 / 4 4 / 5 5 2010-2014

Passat B8 (3G) A, B 2 / 4 4 5 2014-

Passat B8 Variant GTE B 2 / 4 5 5 2015- 9)

Passat CC C 2 / 4 4 5 2008-2012

Phaeton A 2 / 4 4 5 2001-2016

Polo III    B, E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 1994-2001

Polo IV E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2001-2009

Polo V E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2009-

Scirocco III C 2 / 4 3 5 2008-

Sharan F 2 / 3 / 4 5 7 1995-2010

Sharan II F 2 / 3 / 4 / 5 / 7 5 7 2010- 7)

T5 California F 4 / 6 / 7 5 7 2003-2015

T5 Multivan F 2 / 4 / 5 / 7 5 7 2003-2015

T6 California F 4 / 6 / 7 5 7 2015-

T6 Multivan F 2 / 4 / 5 / 7 5 7 2015-

Tiguan I G 2 / 4 5 5 2007-2015

Tiguan II G 2 / 4 5 5 2016-

Touareg G 2 / 4 5 5 2002-2010

Touraeg II G 2 / 4 5 5 2010-

Touran I F 2 / 4 5 7 2003-2015 7)

Touran II F 2 / 3 / 4 5 7 2015-

Up    E 2 / 4 3 / 5 5 2011-

EN X Backward-facing child seats must never be used in passenger seats with 
active FRONT AIRBAGS! 

DE X Rückwärts gerichtete Kindersitze dürfen niemals auf Vordersitzen mit aktivem  
FRONTAIRBAG benutzt werden!

ES X ¡Los asientos de niño orientados hacia atrás no se pueden usar nunca en 
asientos delanteros con AIRBAG FRONTAL activo!

FR X Il est strictement interdit d’utiliser les sièges pour enfant installés dos à la 
route sur les sièges avant tant que l’AIRBAG FRONTAL est actif.

IT X I seggiolini per bambini orientati all‘indietro non devono mai essere utilizzati 
sul sedile anteriore con l‘AIRBAG anteriore attivo!

PL X Fotelików dziecięcych skierowanych do tyłu nigdy nie wolno używać na przed-
nim siedzeniu z aktywną PRZEDNIĄ PODUSZKĄ POWIETRZNĄ!

PT X Nunca utilize cadeiras de criança voltadas para trás em bancos dianteiros 
com AIRGAG FRONTAL ativo!

NL X Achterwaarts gerichte kinderstoeltjes mogen nooit op de voorstoelen met 
actieve FRONTAIRBAG worden gebruikt!

CZ X Dětské autosedačky umístěné proti směru jízdy se nikdy nesmějí používat na 
předních sedadlech s aktivním PŘEDNÍM AIRBAGEM!

SI X Otroških sedežev, ki so obrnjeni v obratno smer vožnje, ne smete nikoli 
uporabiti na prednjem sedežu, če je vklopljena SPREDNJA ZRAČNA BLAZINA.

HU X Menetiránnyal szemben tilos a gyermeküléseket bekapcsolt első légzsákos 
első ülésekre helyezni!

TR X Geriye bakan çocuk koltukları, ÖN HAVA YASTIĞI aktifken kesinlikle ön 
koltuklarda kullanılmamalıdır!

DK X Bagudvendte autostole må aldrig anvendes på forsæde med aktiv FRONT 
AIRBAG!

FI X Kasvot taaksepäin asennettuja lastenistuimia ei saa ikinä käyttää etuistuimilla, 
joissa on aktiivinen etuturvatyyny.

RU X Запрещается устанавливать детские автокресла, направленные против 
движения автомобиля, на передние сиденья с включенной подушкой безопасности!

CN X 后向式儿童座椅禁止用于带主动式正面安全气囊的前方座椅上！
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